## 506943731 10/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6990568

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |        | NEW ASSIGNME                                 | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |           |            |  |  |
|---|--------|--|-------------------|-----------|------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |        | ASSIGNMENT                                   | ASSIGNMENT        |           |            |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ    |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
|   |        | Name   | Name Execu        |           |            |  |  |
| SERDAR MUSTAFA TÜ   | ĴTEK   |  |                   |           | 10/21/2021 |  |  |
|   |        |  |                   |           | ·          |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | ATA    |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Name:   | SERDA  | AR PLASTIK SANAYI VE                         | E TICARET AN      | ONIM SIR  | IKETI      |  |  |
| Street Address:   | TÜRKN  | IENISTAN CADDESI N                           | D:3 SINCAN        |           |            |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | ORGA   | NIZE SANAYI BÖLGESI                          |                   |           |            |  |  |
| City:   | ANKAF  | RA   |                   |           |            |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TURKE  | ΞΥ   |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 06935  |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Application Number:   |        | 17606760                                     |                   | -         |            |  |  |
| Property Type   |        | Number                                       |                   | _         |            |  |  |
|   |        | 17000700                                     | 606760            |           |            |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE [  | ΔΤΔ    |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Fax Number:   |        |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
|   |        | o the e-mail address fir                     |                   |           |            |  |  |
| •   | •      | d; if that is unsuccessf                     | ul, it will be se | nt via US | Mail.      |  |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:  |        | 347-352-0137                                 |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:   |        | uspto@invntree.com<br>KUSHAL MALHOTRA        |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Address Line 1:   |        | 399,15TH CROSS,5TH MAIN                      |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Address Line 2:   |        | SECTOR-6, HSR LAYOUT                         |                   |           |            |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   |        | BANGALORE, KARNAT                            | Taka, India 56    | 0102      |            |  |  |
| -   |        |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
|   | UMBER: | SERDAR- 6                                    |                   |           |            |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N   |        | SERDAR- 6<br>KUSHAL MALHO                    | TRA               |           |            |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:                               |        |  |                   |           |            |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: |        | KUSHAL MALHO                                 |                   |           |            |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>IAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>BIGNATURE:                 |        | KUSHAL MALHO<br>/Kushal MALHOT               |                   |           |            |  |  |
| TTORNEY DOCKET N<br>AME OF SUBMITTER:<br>IGNATURE:<br>ATE SIGNED:     |        | KUSHAL MALHO<br>/Kushal MALHOT<br>10/27/2021 |                   |           |            |  |  |

source=Assignemnt deed#page2.tif

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I,

| Name           | Nationality | Address  |
|----------------|-------------|--|
| TÜTEK          | TURKEY      | Türkmenistan Caddesi No:3 Sincan Organize Sanayi Bölgesi |
| Mustafa Serdar |             | 06935 Ankara (TR)  |

the above-mentioned assignor, having a residence and citizenship as identified above, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") entitled "FILLING VALVE" and disclosed in the **USPTO and WIPO** and any other foreign patent offices, (collectively referred to hereinafter as "said application") and

WHEREAS, "SERDAR PLASTIK SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM ŞİRKETİ "(hereinafter together with its successors and assignees referred to as the "The Assignee"), an entity having place of business at Türkmenistan Caddesi No:3 Sincan Organize Sanayi Bölgesi 06935 Sincan/Ankara (TR), is desirous of obtaining all intellectual property rights relating to the said invention and applications: and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 1 hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by this deed of assignment sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and application, including the right to apply for any letters or notices of the USPTO and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications and for letters or correspondences on the said invention(s), in all countries, including all divisional, conventional, national Phase applications, continuation, and continuation-in-part, based in whole or part, including all renewals upon the said invention(s) or upon said application(s) to the full term or terms for which said letters may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s), and said letter(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment had not been made. Thereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all said invention(s) in our name, or otherwise, as the assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or the applicable laws of a particular jurisdiction.

## PATENT REEL: 057922 FRAME: 0099

I hereby authorize the responsible officer of the Patent and Trademark Office of the USPTO, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said letters or correspondences on the said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to the said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers, including without limitation all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries, without any out-of-pocket expense to me.

The ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNOR has superscribed their respective hands to this DEED OF ASSIGNMENT in **Ankara**, **TURKEY** on this date(s) indicated below.

| Name          | Signature | Date             |
|---------------|-----------|------------------|
| TÜTEK Mustafa | L Davi Co | October 21, 2021 |
| Serdar        | VPNO una  |                  |

For SERDAR PLASTİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

| Dated this 21st day | of O | ctober 2021    |
|---------------------|------|----------------|
| Signature & Seal    | į    | SECTOR STATES  |
| Name in Full        | *    | Koray TÜTEK    |
| Designation         | ;    | Vice President |